FINANCIAL REPORTS Ngā pūrongo putea

  Note 26c

Contractural maturity analysis of financial liabilities

Carrying Contractual Less than 1 -5 years More than
amount cash flows 1 year 5 years

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
As at 30 June 2021
Creditors and other payables 11,816 11,816 11,816
Net settled derivative liabilities* 3,834 6,136 1,351 4,256 528
Commited cash advances 0 0 0 0
LGFA bonds 48,500 50,118 8,614 33,056 8,447
Finance leases 0 0 0 0

64,150 68,070 21,782 37,313 8,976

As at 30 June 2022

Creditors and other payables 10,172 10,172 10,172
Net settled derivative liabilities* 2 503 99 396 8
Commited cash advances 0 0 0 0
LGFA bonds 50,000 52,899 8,657 29,781 14,461

Finance leases 0 0 0 0

Financial guarantees 0 0 0
60,174 63,575 18,928 30,177 14,470

  * Contractual cashflow estimate is based on the variance between fixed rate and floating rate on balance date

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated
funds) for reasonablypossiblemarketmovements,withall other variablesheldconstant, basedon theCouncil’s
financial instrument exposures at balance date.

  Note 27

 PBE IPSAS 30  Sensitivity Analysis - 30 June 2022
2022   $000's 2021   $000's

   -100bps   +100bps   -100bps   +100bps

 Interest Rate Risk Surplus
Other
Equity Surplus

Other
Equity Surplus

Other
Equity Surplus

Other
Equity

   Financial Assets
   Cash & cash equivalents (63)   63   (70)   70
   Other financial assets1 334   -   (334)   -   364   -   (364)   -
   Other financial assets2 93   (93)   98   (98)
   Derivatives3 (507)   1,175   -   -

   Financial Liabilities
   Variable rate Borrowings (479)   479   485   (485)
   Interest rate Derivatives3 1,511   (977)   (1,685)   1,583

Total Sensitivity 796   93   406   (93)   (906)   98   804   (98)

 Foreign Exchange Risk   Minimal - foreign exchange transactions are limited to some library book purchases.
 Equity Price Risk   Nil - there are no listed shares within financial assets.
   1. Financial assets whose fair value change is shown through Surplus/(Deficit)
   2. Financial assets whose fair value change is shown through Comprehensive Revenue & Expense
   3. Derivatives (interest rate swaps) fair value change is shown through Surplus/(Deficit) (not hedge accounted)

138

FINANCIAL REPORTS Ngā pūrongo putea

Capital Management

TheCouncil’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers’ funds),whichcomprise retainedearnings, revaluation reserves